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Diskuswurf, Senioren M35 26.03.2022 / 09:30
Athleten: 4

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

116 Mayer Fabian 1986 M35 RL TuS 1862 Kirn 45,35 Kirn, 11.06.2021

153 Fricke Steffen 1983 M35 ST VfB Germania Halberstadt 44,86 Magdeburg, 25.08.2021

29 Bischlager Christoph 1983 M35 BY LG Stadtwerke München 44,58 Erding, 17.07.2021

158 Vogel Stephan 1985 M35 TH LAV Elstertal Bad Köstritz 36,10 Erfurt-Steigerwald,
22.01.2022

Hammerwurf, Senioren M35 26.03.2022 / 11:00
Athleten: 1

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

98 Garbert Michael 1983 M35 NO LAZ Rhede 46,86 Düsseldorf, 05.02.2022

Speerwurf, Senioren M35 26.03.2022 / 15:00
Athleten: 1

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

153 Fricke Steffen 1983 M35 ST VfB Germania Halberstadt 52,42 Baunatal, 12.09.2021

Diskuswurf, Seniorinnen W35 26.03.2022 / 13:30
Athleten: 5

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

61 Rumpf Sabine 1983 W35 HE LSG Goldener Grund Selters/
Ts.

48,77 Frankfurt am Main,
23.01.2022

88 Witte Mareike 1987 W35 NI STV Barßel 38,77 Bremen, 11.09.2021

118 Haubrich Marina 1986 W35 RL TuS Roland Brey 35,16 Trier, 03.10.2021

91 Blanke Swantje 1987 W35 NO ART Düsseldorf 33,71 Düsseldorf, 17.07.2021

37 Vogt Jennifer 1985 W35 BY TSV 1860 Ansbach 32,27 Hardheim, 03.10.2021

Hammerwurf, Seniorinnen W35 26.03.2022 / 09:30
Athleten: 1

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

132 Wilhelm Sonja 1987 W35 SL LSG Sbr.-Sulzbachtal 40,10 St. Wendel, 19.06.2021

Speerwurf, Seniorinnen W35 26.03.2022 / 11:30
Athleten: 2

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

37 Vogt Jennifer 1985 W35 BY TSV 1860 Ansbach 44,33 Bogen, 21.08.2021

91 Blanke Swantje 1987 W35 NO ART Düsseldorf 34,58 Düsseldorf, 17.07.2021

Diskuswurf, Senioren M40 26.03.2022 / 09:30
Athleten: 3

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

138 Lewin Dominik 1980 M40 SN LV 90 Erzgebirge 41,57 Sömmerda, 18.07.2021

172 Bühner Tobias 1982 M40 WÜ LG Staufen 36,04 Essingen, 17.10.2021

110 Stieber Philipp 1982 M40 RH TSV SCHOTT Mainz 34,86 Mainz, 06.03.2022

Hammerwurf, Senioren M40 26.03.2022 / 11:00
Athleten: 1

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

172 Bühner Tobias 1982 M40 WÜ LG Staufen 37,09 Essingen, 17.10.2021

Speerwurf, Senioren M40 26.03.2022 / 15:00
Athleten: 3

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

2 Arendt Maik 1979 M40 BA LG Baar 47,51 Essingen, 31.07.2021

85 Novak Carsten 1980 M40 NI LSC Harsefeld 46,79 Horneburg, 05.06.2021

138 Lewin Dominik 1980 M40 SN LV 90 Erzgebirge 46,11 Großolbersdorf,
24.07.2021
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Diskuswurf, Senioren M45 26.03.2022 / 09:30
Athleten: 4

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

122 Mordhorst Ralf 1973 M45 SH Leichtathletik-Club Lübeck 51,35 Wehdel, 02.10.2021

134 Sommer Alexander 1977 M45 SN 1. SV Leichtathletik-
Hoyerswerda e.V.

41,95 Regis-Breitingen,
03.07.2021

137 Voigt Sören 1976 M45 SN LG Neiße 40,67 Sömmerda, 18.07.2021

142 Pekrul Alexander 1975 M45 SN SV Vorwärts Zwickau 35,68 Regis-Breitingen,
03.07.2021

Hammerwurf, Senioren M45 26.03.2022 / 11:00
Athleten: 4

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

142 Pekrul Alexander 1975 M45 SN SV Vorwärts Zwickau 46,15 Großolbersdorf,
24.05.2021

62 Dockhorn Tobias 1977 M45 HE RKV Athletics Bebra e.v. 44,46 Erfurt, 24.04.2021

122 Mordhorst Ralf 1973 M45 SH Leichtathletik-Club Lübeck 42,33 Lovosice/CZE,
31.07.2021

137 Voigt Sören 1976 M45 SN LG Neiße 36,26 Niesky, 16.10.2021

Speerwurf, Senioren M45 26.03.2022 / 15:00
Athleten: 2

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

115 Paquée Markus 1975 M45 RL LG Rhein-Wied 55,20 Baunatal, 12.09.2021

8 Kresalek Jens 1974 M45 BA PTSV Konstanz 51,69 Baunatal, 12.09.2021

Diskuswurf, Seniorinnen W40 26.03.2022 / 13:30
Athleten: 3

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

120 Becker Mareike 1981 W40 SH Leichtathletik-Club Lübeck 37,50 Eutin, 11.08.2021

3 Wolf Natascha 1978 W40 BA LG Baar 32,50 Essingen, 17.10.2021

54 Reuschenbach Anne 1980 W40 HE LG Bad Soden/Sulzbach/
Neuenhain

31,56 Braga, 23.02.2022

Hammerwurf, Seniorinnen W40 26.03.2022 / 09:30
Athleten: 2

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

120 Becker Mareike 1981 W40 SH Leichtathletik-Club Lübeck 43,88 Hamburg, 21.08.2021

3 Wolf Natascha 1978 W40 BA LG Baar 41,90 Sindelfingen,
10.07.2021

Speerwurf, Seniorinnen W40 26.03.2022 / 11:30
Athleten: 2

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

54 Reuschenbach Anne 1980 W40 HE LG Bad Soden/Sulzbach/
Neuenhain

35,43 Braga , 27.02.2022

169 Meissner Martina 1979 W40 WÜ LAC Essingen 29,72 Baunatal, 11.09.2021

Diskuswurf, Seniorinnen W45 26.03.2022 / 13:30
Athleten: 3

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

171 Keller Birgit 1975 W45 WÜ LG Sigmaringen 35,67 Essingen, 31.07.2021

181 Ansel Renate 1974 W45 WÜ VfL Sindelfingen 33,56 Essingen, 17.10.2021

78 Denz Jeannette 1974 W45 MV Greifenpower e.V. 31,90 Lübeck, 22.08.2021
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Hammerwurf, Seniorinnen W45 26.03.2022 / 09:30
Athleten: 5

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

181 Ansel Renate 1974 W45 WÜ VfL Sindelfingen 37,37 Baunatal, 11.09.2021

171 Keller Birgit 1975 W45 WÜ LG Sigmaringen 34,05 Weinstadt, 04.09.2021

32 Köhler Petra 1976 W45 BY SV Leerstetten 28,74 Bogen, 21.08.2021

103 Jansen-Meth Stefanie 1974 W45 NO TuS 1920 Jahn Hilfarth 27,03 Plettenberg, 22.08.2021

165 Straub Sandra 1974 W45 WE LAZ Soest 25,09 Soest, 16.01.2022

Speerwurf, Seniorinnen W45 26.03.2022 / 11:30
Athleten: 3

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

171 Keller Birgit 1975 W45 WÜ LG Sigmaringen 34,58 Essingen, 31.07.2021

121 Belau Bettina 1975 W45 SH Leichtathletik-Club Lübeck 30,27 Baunatal, 12.09.2021

32 Köhler Petra 1976 W45 BY SV Leerstetten 28,54 Bogen, 21.08.2021

Diskuswurf, Senioren M50 26.03.2022 / 15:15
Athleten: 4

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

25 Maryniak Helmut 1968 M50 BY LAC Passau 55,72 Moosach, 12.06.2021

123 Thriene Matthias 1971 M50 SH Leichtathletik-Club Lübeck 40,77 Brandenburg an der
Havel, 04.09.2021

39 Reiser Hubert 1971 M50 BY TSV Schleißheim 38,78 Bogen, 21.08.2021

16 Loewel Kai 1970 M50 BE TSV Rudow 38,29 Leuna, 09.10.2021

Hammerwurf, Senioren M50 26.03.2022 / 12:00
Athleten: 3

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

136 Triebel Sören 1970 M50 SN LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 57,10 Regis-Breitingen,
03.07.2021

149 Fettke Holger 1968 M50 ST UNION 1861 Schönebeck 55,81 Baunatal, 10.09.2021

140 Illing Lutz 1971 M50 SN SC Hoyerswerda e.V. 48,44 Baunatal, 10.09.2021

Speerwurf, Senioren M50 26.03.2022 / 09:30
Athleten: 3

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

109 Köhler Lars 1969 M50 RH TSV SCHOTT Mainz 47,13 Trebur, 21.07.2021

162 Döring Ludwig 1972 M50 TH SV Sömmerda 40,93 Erfurt-Steigerwald,
22.01.2022

28 Eberler Wolfgang 1969 M50 BY LG Landkreis Roth 40,40 Bogen, 18.09.2021

Diskuswurf, Senioren M55 26.03.2022 / 15:15
Athleten: 9

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

107 Schroers Thomas 1967 M55 NO VFL Repelen 44,35 Witten, 14.08.2021

173 Glück Andreas 1967 M55 WÜ LG Welfen 39,65 Weinstadt, 04.09.2021

80 Hülsmann Swen 1967 M55 NI LG Göttingen 39,58 Uslar, 30.07.2021

82 Suhling Sven 1966 M55 NI LG Kreis Verden 38,28 Verden, 31.05.2021

69 Ernst Adrian 1967 M55 HE TSG Wehrheim 37,79 Niederselters,
17.07.2021

144 Trabandt Stephan 1966 M55 SN TSV Reichenberg/Boxdorf 37,70 Regis-Breitingen,
03.07.2021

113 Weis Jürgen 1965 M55 RL LG Bernkastel/Wittlich 37,15 Alzey, 21.08.2021

114 Weber Stefan 1967 M55 RL LG Idar-Oberstein 34,73 Klagenfurt/AUT,
24.07.2021

166 Maximowitz Dirk 1966 M55 WE LG Halver-Schalksmühle 34,11 Gladbeck, 03.10.2021
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Hammerwurf, Senioren M55 26.03.2022 / 12:00
Athleten: 5

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

77 Möhring Rüdiger 1964 M55 HH TSG Bergedorf 51,01 Baunatal, 11.09.2021

82 Suhling Sven 1966 M55 NI LG Kreis Verden 46,54 Minden, 07.08.2021

119 Pauly Franz 1964 M55 RL TV Germania Trier 44,50 Trier, 03.10.2021

144 Trabandt Stephan 1966 M55 SN TSV Reichenberg/Boxdorf 38,92 Regis-Breitingen,
03.07.2021

113 Weis Jürgen 1965 M55 RL LG Bernkastel/Wittlich 33,27 Trier, 03.10.2021

Speerwurf, Senioren M55 26.03.2022 / 09:30
Athleten: 7

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

12 Zimmer Wolfgang 1965 M55 BA SV Freistett 47,98 Bühlertal, 28.07.2021

174 Huber Mirko 1967 M55 WÜ SGV Murr 47,67 Essingen, 31.07.2021

173 Glück Andreas 1967 M55 WÜ LG Welfen 43,38 Weinstadt, 05.09.2021

114 Weber Stefan 1967 M55 RL LG Idar-Oberstein 41,11 Bad Ems, 04.09.2021

166 Maximowitz Dirk 1966 M55 WE LG Halver-Schalksmühle 40,38 Baunatal, 11.09.2021

34 Buegger Marcus 1963 M55 BY TB Weiden 39,35 Bogen, 21.08.2021

113 Weis Jürgen 1965 M55 RL LG Bernkastel/Wittlich 38,23 Baunatal, 11.09.2021

Diskuswurf, Seniorinnen W50 26.03.2022 / 11:30
Athleten: 3

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

6 Schardt Bettina 1972 W50 BA MTG Mannheim 42,45 Iffezheim, 03.07.2021

143 Kruppa Manuela 1972 W50 SN TSV Elektronik Gornsdorf 26,44 Großolbersdorf,
04.09.2021

19 Zahn Andrea 1970 W50 BE VfV Spandau 25,99 Berlin-
Hohenschönhausen,

22.01.2022

Hammerwurf, Seniorinnen W50 26.03.2022 / 15:15
Athleten: 7

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

146 Bierende Andrea 1970 W50 ST SV 1885 Teutschenthal/WLT 44,76 Baunatal, 12.09.2021

81 Suhling Dagmar 1969 W50 NI LG Kreis Verden 42,13 Verden, 20.06.2021

63 Krug Carmen 1969 W50 HE SSC Vellmar von 1973 e.V. 40,76 Baunatal, 10.09.2021

6 Schardt Bettina 1972 W50 BA MTG Mannheim 40,24 Haßloch, 09.10.2021

104 Michiels Simone 1971 W50 NO TuS 1920 Jahn Hilfarth 34,93 Düsseldorf, 07.11.2021

147 Sonderhoff Annett 1970 W50 ST SV 1885 Teutschenthal/WLT 29,82 Schönebeck,
12.09.2021

157 Schmieder Susann 1972 W50 TH LAV Elstertal Bad Köstritz 26,05 Erfurt-Steigerwald,
22.01.2022

Speerwurf, Seniorinnen W50 26.03.2022 / 13:00
Athleten: 3

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

81 Suhling Dagmar 1969 W50 NI LG Kreis Verden 41,26 Delmenhorst,
27.08.2021

19 Zahn Andrea 1970 W50 BE VfV Spandau 36,30 Brandenburg an der
Havel, 05.09.2021

152 von Mackrodt Heike 1972 W50 ST UNION 1861 Schönebeck 24,23 Schönebeck,
11.03.2022

Diskuswurf, Seniorinnen W55 26.03.2022 / 11:30
Athleten: 9

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

128 Ecker Christine 1964 W55 SL LA Team Saar 35,06 Braga/PRT, 23.02.2022

53 Stolt Silke 1967 W55 HE LAZ Bruchköbel 33,43 Braga, 23.02.2022

7 Weller Dr. Ellen 1966 W55 BA MTG Mannheim 28,65 Weinstadt, 04.09.2021

135 Hammer Manuela 1966 W55 SN FC Erzgebirge Aue 28,12 Regis-Breitingen,
03.07.2021
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Diskuswurf, Seniorinnen W55 - Fortsetzung 26.03.2022 / 11:30
Athleten: 9

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

163 Wenzel Christine 1965 W55 WE DJK Blau-Weiß Annen 25,96 Bielefeld, 28.08.2021

65 Nies Sabine 1964 W55 HE SSC Vellmar von 1973 e.V. 25,45 Heuchelheim,
28.08.2021

67 Reitemeier Karin 1965 W55 HE SSC Vellmar von 1973 e.V. 24,06 Uslar, 07.06.2021

33 Reuter Gundula 1965 W55 BY SV Leerstetten 23,01 Wendelstein,
04.09.2021

102 Straschewski Anke 1963 W55 NO TSV Bayer o4 Leverkusen 21,64 Essingen, 31.07.2021

Hammerwurf, Seniorinnen W55 26.03.2022 / 15:15
Athleten: 11

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

130 Klein-Raber Margret 1964 W55 SL LC Rehlingen 42,27 Baunatal, 11.09.2021

67 Reitemeier Karin 1965 W55 HE SSC Vellmar von 1973 e.V. 42,13 Zella-Mehlis,
24.07.2021

133 Grißmer Sabine 1967 W55 SL TV St. Wendel 38,88 Überherrn, 16.10.2021

7 Weller Dr. Ellen 1966 W55 BA MTG Mannheim 38,65 Baunatal, 11.09.2021

65 Nies Sabine 1964 W55 HE SSC Vellmar von 1973 e.V. 36,38 Heuchelheim,
28.08.2021

178 Strohm Susanne 1963 W55 WÜ SV Stuttgarter Kickers 33,08 Weinstadt, 04.09.2021

102 Straschewski Anke 1963 W55 NO TSV Bayer o4 Leverkusen 29,72 Essingen, 31.07.2021

33 Reuter Gundula 1965 W55 BY SV Leerstetten 29,12 Baunatal, 11.09.2021

59 Kerth Jutta 1967 W55 HE LSG Goldener Grund Selters/
Ts.

28,21 Niederselters,
13.03.2022

18 Vogel Beate 1964 W55 BE VfV Spandau 26,69 Berlin-Schöneberg,
07.11.2021

135 Hammer Manuela 1966 W55 SN FC Erzgebirge Aue 26,09 Geringswalde,
11.09.2021

Speerwurf, Seniorinnen W55 26.03.2022 / 13:00
Athleten: 11

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

178 Strohm Susanne 1963 W55 WÜ SV Stuttgarter Kickers 35,08 Baunatal, 11.09.2021

135 Hammer Manuela 1966 W55 SN FC Erzgebirge Aue 29,91 Geringswalde,
11.09.2021

67 Reitemeier Karin 1965 W55 HE SSC Vellmar von 1973 e.V. 29,54 Soest, 25.09.2021

18 Vogel Beate 1964 W55 BE VfV Spandau 27,20 Regis-Breitingen,
03.07.2021

163 Wenzel Christine 1965 W55 WE DJK Blau-Weiß Annen 26,22 Oelde, 25.09.2021

44 Hirsch Petra 1965 W55 BY TuS Traunreut 25,85 Bogen, 21.08.2021

65 Nies Sabine 1964 W55 HE SSC Vellmar von 1973 e.V. 25,56 Borken, 09.07.2021

33 Reuter Gundula 1965 W55 BY SV Leerstetten 22,90 Bogen, 21.08.2021

31 van Taack Ingrid 1967 W55 BY LG Stadtwerke München 22,61 Bogen, 21.08.2021

7 Weller Dr. Ellen 1966 W55 BA MTG Mannheim 21,36 Baunatal, 11.09.2021

102 Straschewski Anke 1963 W55 NO TSV Bayer o4 Leverkusen 19,98 Essingen, 31.07.2021

Diskuswurf, Senioren M60 25.03.2022 / 15:30
Athleten: 8

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

9 Heinzmann Rolf 1960 M60 BA SG Walldorf Astoria 1902 47,16 Eppingen, 02.10.2021

86 Pohl Joachim 1960 M60 NI MTV Herrenhausen 43,10 Lingen (Ems),
17.07.2021

170 Vöhringer Hartwig 1958 M60 WÜ LAC Essingen 41,79 Essingen, 11.07.2021

13 Bauer Reinhard 1959 M60 BA TV Haslach 41,10 Bühlertal, 11.08.2021

11 Welke Christian 1961 M60 BA Sportfreunde Forchheim 40,88 Weinstadt, 04.09.2021

60 Laux Dieter 1962 M60 HE LSG Goldener Grund Selters/
Ts.

38,42 Niederselters,
13.03.2022

154 Türk-Noack Uwe 1960 M60 TH Apoldaer LV 90 38,42 Erfurt-Steigerwald,
22.01.2022

151 Hasselberg Norbert 1958 M60 ST UNION 1861 Schönebeck 38,38 Schönebeck,
12.09.2021
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Hammerwurf, Senioren M60 25.03.2022 / 13:00
Athleten: 8

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

22 Frey Stephan 1962 M60 BY DJK Aschaffenburg 45,76 Bogen, 21.08.2021

111 Jorg Konrad 1961 M60 RH USC Mainz 45,01 Mutterstadt, 01.05.2021

89 Hillebrecht Rudolf A. 1958 M60 NI SVG GW Bad Gandersheim 43,80 Verden, 09.06.2021

99 Wewering Hans 1962 M60 NO LAZ Rhede 42,78 Düsseldorf, 07.11.2021

151 Hasselberg Norbert 1958 M60 ST UNION 1861 Schönebeck 41,87 Regis-Breitingen,
03.07.2021

86 Pohl Joachim 1960 M60 NI MTV Herrenhausen 40,87 Porta Westfalica,
24.07.2021

45 Bauer Andreas 1962 M60 BY TV Burglengenfeld 38,95 Bogen, 18.09.2021

87 Steininger Peter 1962 M60 NI MTV Herrenhausen 34,32 Herrenhausen-Stöcken,
19.06.2021

M55 6kg

Speerwurf, Senioren M60 25.03.2022 / 11:00
Athleten: 7

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

86 Pohl Joachim 1960 M60 NI MTV Herrenhausen 48,65 Aurich, 26.09.2021

170 Vöhringer Hartwig 1958 M60 WÜ LAC Essingen 42,80 Essingen, 17.10.2021

105 Michalek Gerd 1960 M60 NO TV Herkenrath 42,71 Baunatal, 11.09.2021

84 Landskron Uwe 1962 M60 NI LG Solling 41,29 Edemissen, 04.07.2021

45 Bauer Andreas 1962 M60 BY TV Burglengenfeld 40,81 Neuhofen/Krems/AUT,
11.09.2021

10 Laub Udo 1959 M60 BA SG Walldorf Astoria 1902 40,18 Baunatal, 11.09.2021

74 Schulz Dr. Thomas-Jörn 1961 M60 HH HNT Hamburg 38,93 Baunatal, 11.09.2021

Diskuswurf, Senioren M65 25.03.2022 / 15:30
Athleten: 6

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

17 Schwarz Detlef 1955 M65 BE VfV Spandau 45,05 Berlin-Spandau,
14.08.2021

127 Voigt Jan 1954 M65 SH TSV Lola 41,06 Brandenburg an der
Havel, 04.09.2021

40 Berger Hubert 1954 M65 BY TSV Schwabmünchen 41,01 Ingolstadt, 09.10.2021

70 Schomburg Hans-Jürgen 1956 M65 HE TSV 09 Twiste 38,73 Geislingen, 24.07.2021

48 Reich Stephan 1957 M65 BY TV Dingolfing 37,10 Moosach, 14.08.2021

66 Nuschke Hartmut 1956 M65 HE SSC Vellmar von 1973 e.V. 36,29 Niederselters,
28.08.2021

Hammerwurf, Senioren M65 25.03.2022 / 13:00
Athleten: 4

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

66 Nuschke Hartmut 1956 M65 HE SSC Vellmar von 1973 e.V. 45,66 Niederselters,
28.08.2021

127 Voigt Jan 1954 M65 SH TSV Lola 42,40 Bargteheide,
17.06.2021

40 Berger Hubert 1954 M65 BY TSV Schwabmünchen 37,52 Bogen, 18.09.2021

15 Evertz Günter 1957 M65 BE Polizei SV Berlin 37,09 Baunatal, 11.09.2021

Speerwurf, Senioren M65 25.03.2022 / 11:00
Athleten: 6

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

23 Schaffarzik Josef 1955 M65 BY ESV Nürnberg
Rangierbahnhof

46,07 Bogen, 21.08.2021

50 Paul Reinhold 1957 M65 BY VfL Waldkraiburg 44,10 Bogen, 21.08.2021

183 Brink Karlheinz 1957 M65 ST SV Lok Blankenburg 1949 42,99 Halberstadt, 18.09.2021

160 König Rudolf 1953 M65 TH Saalfelder LV 39,18 Baunatal, 11.09.2021

47 Kühndel Wolfgang 1956 M65 BY TV Dingolfing 37,58 Baunatal, 11.09.2021

141 Schellenberg Lutz 1954 M65 SN Sportfreunde Neukieritzsch
1921 e.V.

34,41 Regis-Breitingen,
03.07.2021
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Diskuswurf, Seniorinnen W60 25.03.2022 / 11:00
Athleten: 4

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

35 Düll Agnes 1960 W60 BY TSV 1860 Ansbach 25,24 Bogen, 21.08.2021

112 Johannes Maria 1962 W60 RL LG Bernkastel/Wittlich 23,13 Trier, 03.10.2021

167 Wied-Bernshausen Ricarda 1960 W60 WE LG Wittgenstein 20,54 Bielefeld, 28.08.2021

57 Simshäuser Petra 1962 W60 HE LG Reinhardswald 19,50 Göttingen, 25.09.2021

Hammerwurf, Seniorinnen W60 25.03.2022 / 15:00
Athleten: 6

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

35 Düll Agnes 1960 W60 BY TSV 1860 Ansbach 33,96 Bogen, 21.08.2021

21 Zinke Urte 1962 W60 BR LG Bremen-Nord 33,91 Bremen, 03.10.2021

112 Johannes Maria 1962 W60 RL LG Bernkastel/Wittlich 31,94 Alzey, 21.08.2021

20 Walter Anke 1962 W60 BR LG Bremen-Nord 31,67 Lingen (Ems),
17.07.2021

131 Matheis Gabriele 1959 W60 SL LSG Sbr.-Sulzbachtal 28,77 Rehlingen, 18.07.2021

167 Wied-Bernshausen Ricarda 1960 W60 WE LG Wittgenstein 28,64 Baunatal, 11.09.2021

Speerwurf, Seniorinnen W60 25.03.2022 / 13:00
Athleten: 4

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

35 Düll Agnes 1960 W60 BY TSV 1860 Ansbach 21,65 Bogen, 21.08.2021

112 Johannes Maria 1962 W60 RL LG Bernkastel/Wittlich 21,44 Alzey, 21.08.2021

167 Wied-Bernshausen Ricarda 1960 W60 WE LG Wittgenstein 20,12 Baunatal, 10.09.2021

57 Simshäuser Petra 1962 W60 HE LG Reinhardswald 17,97 Baunatal, 11.09.2021

Diskuswurf, Seniorinnen W65 25.03.2022 / 11:00
Athleten: 5

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

4 Herzig Elke 1956 W65 BA LG Kurpfalz 27,18 Alzey, 21.08.2021

36 Schoeppe Jutta 1955 W65 BY TSV 1860 Ansbach 23,70 Wendelstein,
04.09.2021

73 Schlosser Barbara 1956 W65 HE Wiesbadener LV 22,95 Braga (POR),
23.02.2022

94 Wolf-Schiruska Ute 1954 W65 NO Crefelder SV 21,87 Düsseldorf, 29.08.2021

75 Grummert Karin 1956 W65 HH SV Grün-Weiss Harburg 17,99 Stadthagen, 02.10.2021

Hammerwurf, Seniorinnen W65 25.03.2022 / 15:00
Athleten: 4

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

4 Herzig Elke 1956 W65 BA LG Kurpfalz 35,94 Baunatal, 11.09.2021

73 Schlosser Barbara 1956 W65 HE Wiesbadener LV 28,48 Braga (POR),
22.02.2022

36 Schoeppe Jutta 1955 W65 BY TSV 1860 Ansbach 24,31 Ansbach/Mfr,
18.07.2021

75 Grummert Karin 1956 W65 HH SV Grün-Weiss Harburg 20,51 Bad Bentheim,
30.10.2021

Speerwurf, Seniorinnen W65 25.03.2022 / 13:00
Athleten: 4

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

97 Weiss Irmgard 1955 W65 NO LAZ PUMA Rhein-Sieg 26,36 Düsseldorf, 28.08.2021

58 Wisniewski Elisabeth 1957 W65 HE LG Rodgau 22,05 Heuchelheim,
28.08.2021

4 Herzig Elke 1956 W65 BA LG Kurpfalz 20,04 Weinstadt, 05.09.2021

36 Schoeppe Jutta 1955 W65 BY TSV 1860 Ansbach 16,12 Ansbach, 02.07.2021
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Diskuswurf, Senioren M70 25.03.2022 / 12:45
Athleten: 6

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

168 Stein Johann 1951 M70 WE TV Werther 04 41,75 Düsseldorf, 07.11.2021

139 Beilig Karl-Heinz 1950 M70 SN SC Hoyerswerda e.V. 40,06 Niesky, 16.10.2021

175 Bauder Richard 1949 M70 WÜ Sport-Union Neckarsulm 38,88 Löffingen, 23.06.2021

179 Greiner Siegfried 1950 M70 WÜ TG Nürtingen 38,20 Weinstadt, 04.09.2021

46 Kühndel Walter 1952 M70 BY TV Dingolfing 35,97 Ingolstadt, 09.10.2021

72 Rambow Eckhard 1951 M70 HE VfL 1860 Marburg 34,26 Twiste, 27.06.2021

Hammerwurf, Senioren M70 25.03.2022 / 16:30
Athleten: 4

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

100 Heduschke Gerhard 1950 M70 NO Leichlinger Turnverein 47,21 Soest, 25.09.2021

139 Beilig Karl-Heinz 1950 M70 SN SC Hoyerswerda e.V. 42,41 Berlin*, 07.11.2021

24 Eder Andreas 1950 M70 BY Integr. SV SG Handicap
Nördlingen

42,34 Bogen/Ndb, 21.08.2021

179 Greiner Siegfried 1950 M70 WÜ TG Nürtingen 36,16 Essingen, 17.10.2021

Speerwurf, Senioren M70 25.03.2022 / 15:00
Athleten: 2

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

46 Kühndel Walter 1952 M70 BY TV Dingolfing 41,05 Braga/POR, 26.02.2022
mit 500gr in Braga Europameisterschaft 2022 41,05 m

68 Grißmer Klemens 1951 M70 HE TSG Oberursel 39,55 Baunatal, 11.09.2021

Diskuswurf, Senioren M75 25.03.2022 / 12:45
Athleten: 5

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

49 Kinadeter Georg 1946 M75 BY TV Hauzenberg 35,83 Plattling, 04.07.2021

1 Didio Franz 1945 M75 BA ESV Weil am Rhein 35,06 Weinstadt, 04.09.2021

71 Balschalarski Basilius 1946 M75 HE TuSpo Borken 33,49 Villmar, 07.08.2021

117 Wörner Waldemar 1945 M75 RL TuS 1908 Sohren 31,39 Idar-Oberstein,
02.10.2021

95 Huppertsberg Hermann 1945 M75 NO Deutsche Turnerschaft
Ronsdorf

30,39 Düsseldorf, 07.11.2021

Hammerwurf, Senioren M75 25.03.2022 / 16:30
Athleten: 6

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

95 Huppertsberg Hermann 1945 M75 NO Deutsche Turnerschaft
Ronsdorf

40,13 Düsseldorf, 07.11.2021

1 Didio Franz 1945 M75 BA ESV Weil am Rhein 35,12 Weinstadt, 04.09.2021

125 Kraatz Dr. Wilhelm 1943 M75 SH TSV Bargteheide 33,85 Bargteheide,
17.06.2021

71 Balschalarski Basilius 1946 M75 HE TuSpo Borken 32,40 Vellmar, 24.10.2021

117 Wörner Waldemar 1945 M75 RL TuS 1908 Sohren 31,60 Trier, 03.10.2021

96 Ziegenfuß Josef 1946 M75 NO LAV Oberhausen 30,06 Baunatal, 11.09.2021

Speerwurf, Senioren M75 25.03.2022 / 15:00
Athleten: 7

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

108 Hessert Helmut 1946 M75 RH TSV SCHOTT Mainz 37,66 Baunatal, 10.09.2021

71 Balschalarski Basilius 1946 M75 HE TuSpo Borken 36,64 Baunatal, 10.09.2021

106 Schönenborn Martin 1946 M75 NO TV Herkenrath 34,67 Baunatal, 10.09.2021

145 Jordan Ewald 1943 M75 ST Polizeisportverein Salzwedel 30,92 Bielefeld, 03.07.2021

1 Didio Franz 1945 M75 BA ESV Weil am Rhein 30,69 Baunatal, 10.09.2021

125 Kraatz Dr. Wilhelm 1943 M75 SH TSV Bargteheide 29,31 Ahrensburg, 30.07.2021

49 Kinadeter Georg 1946 M75 BY TV Hauzenberg 27,79 Bogen, 21.08.2021
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Diskuswurf, Seniorinnen W70 25.03.2022 / 11:00
Athleten: 2

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

93 Schumacher Marianne 1952 W70 NO Crefelder SV 20,05 Neuss, 19.09.2021

180 Ambratis Heidelore 1948 W70 WÜ TSG Backnang 18,02 Weinstadt, 04.09.2021

Hammerwurf, Seniorinnen W70 25.03.2022 / 15:00
Athleten: 1

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

180 Ambratis Heidelore 1948 W70 WÜ TSG Backnang 27,80 Weinstadt, 04.09.2021

Speerwurf, Seniorinnen W70 25.03.2022 / 13:00
Athleten: 3

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

93 Schumacher Marianne 1952 W70 NO Crefelder SV 23,54 Düsseldorf, 28.08.2021

51 Machner Regina 1952 W70 HE KSV Baunatal 22,46 Uslar, 16.10.2021

101 Schreiber Barbara 1951 W70 NO TSV Bayer o4 Leverkusen 17,44 Düsseldorf, 28.08.2021

Diskuswurf, Seniorinnen W75 25.03.2022 / 11:00
Athleten: 2

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

56 Hedderich Monika 1947 W75 HE LG Offenbach 22,36 Heuchelheim,
28.08.2021

79 Eriksen Anne-Kathrin 1944 W75 NI LG Braunschweig 17,91 Brandenburg an der
Havel, 04.09.2021

Diskuswurf, Senioren M80 25.03.2022 / 13:30
Athleten: 6

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

176 Halder Josef 1942 M80 WÜ Spvgg Rommelshausen-LA
Kernen

27,08 Essingen, 17.10.2021

30 Röhrle Norbert 1942 M80 BY LG Stadtwerke München 26,47 Bogen, 21.08.2021

38 Keller Dietmar 1941 M80 BY TSV Langenzenn 23,82 Wendelstein,
04.09.2021

156 Löhn Manfred 1940 M80 TH ASV Erfurt 23,76 Zella-Mehlis,
24.07.2021

92 Görtz Reiner 1941 M80 NO ASV Süchteln 23,30 Madaira, 13.01.2022

177 Keller Reinhold 1942 M80 WÜ Stuttgarter LC 22,53 Geislingen, 19.09.2021

Hammerwurf, Senioren M80 25.03.2022 / 11:00
Athleten: 9

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

150 Fettke Werner 1941 M80 ST UNION 1861 Schönebeck 37,88 Baunatal, 10.09.2021

38 Keller Dietmar 1941 M80 BY TSV Langenzenn 34,22 NiederseltersHE,
28.08.2021

176 Halder Josef 1942 M80 WÜ Spvgg Rommelshausen-LA
Kernen

29,85 Essingen, 17.10.2021

Quali aus 2021 M75

177 Keller Reinhold 1942 M80 WÜ Stuttgarter LC 27,90 Sindelfingen,
30.06.2021

156 Löhn Manfred 1940 M80 TH ASV Erfurt 26,41 Zella-Mehlis,
24.07.2021

92 Görtz Reiner 1941 M80 NO ASV Süchteln 26,09 Madaira, 10.01.2022

164 Höß Helmut 1939 M80 WE LAZ Soest 20,73 Soest, 16.01.2022

155 Kohl Wigbert 1941 M80 TH ASV Erfurt 20,11 Erfurt-Steigerwald,
22.01.2022

159 Sölch Oskar 1942 M80 TH LC Jena 19,92 Erfurt-Steigerwald,
22.01.2022
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Speerwurf, Senioren M80 25.03.2022 / 16:30
Athleten: 8

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

90 Gnoth Siegbert 1940 M80 NI TuS Gildehaus 37,28 Baunatal, 10.09.2021

177 Keller Reinhold 1942 M80 WÜ Stuttgarter LC 32,61 Essingen, 17.10.2021

30 Röhrle Norbert 1942 M80 BY LG Stadtwerke München 31,03 Bogen, 21.08.2021

126 Reichardt Rolf Rüdiger 1940 M80 SH TSV Bargteheide 29,92 Lübeck, 22.08.2021

176 Halder Josef 1942 M80 WÜ Spvgg Rommelshausen-LA
Kernen

29,33 Essingen, 17.10.2021

Quali aus 2021 M75

92 Görtz Reiner 1941 M80 NO ASV Süchteln 28,60 Praga, 26.02.2022

64 Niemeyer Gerhard 1941 M80 HE SSC Vellmar von 1973 e.V. 26,51 Uslar, 16.10.2021

38 Keller Dietmar 1941 M80 BY TSV Langenzenn 20,14 Zella-Mehlis/TH,
24.07.2021

Diskuswurf, Senioren M85 25.03.2022 / 13:30
Athleten: 7

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

148 Huchthausen Lothar 1935 M85 ST SV Rot-Weiß 1868 Arneburg
e.V.

26,37 Berlin-Schöneberg,
08.08.2021

42 Richter Ulrich 1936 M85 BY TSV Unterhaching 23,68 Moosach, 10.07.2021

83 Winkelhake Kurt 1937 M85 NI LG Nienburg 23,54 Bremerhaven,
21.07.2021

27 Paul Joachim 1937 M85 BY LAZ Obernburg-Miltenberg 22,04 Schweinfurt, 17.10.2021

43 Kohnen Werner 1936 M85 BY TSV Zirndorf 21,30 Bogen, 21.08.2021

26 Messer Karl Heinz 1937 M85 BY LAZ Obernburg-Miltenberg 19,42 Aschaffenburg,
04.07.2021

129 Adams Gerhard 1937 M85 SL LC Rehlingen 19,40 Neuss, 19.09.2021

Hammerwurf, Senioren M85 25.03.2022 / 11:00
Athleten: 6

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

148 Huchthausen Lothar 1935 M85 ST SV Rot-Weiß 1868 Arneburg
e.V.

36,11 Baunatal, 10.09.2021

83 Winkelhake Kurt 1937 M85 NI LG Nienburg 34,66 Bremerhaven,
28.07.2021

42 Richter Ulrich 1936 M85 BY TSV Unterhaching 31,84 Moosach, 10.07.2021

43 Kohnen Werner 1936 M85 BY TSV Zirndorf 25,49 Bogen, 21.08.2021

26 Messer Karl Heinz 1937 M85 BY LAZ Obernburg-Miltenberg 23,16 Niederselters,
28.08.2021

27 Paul Joachim 1937 M85 BY LAZ Obernburg-Miltenberg 22,79 Niederselters,
28.08.2021

Speerwurf, Senioren M85 25.03.2022 / 16:30
Athleten: 6

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

148 Huchthausen Lothar 1935 M85 ST SV Rot-Weiß 1868 Arneburg
e.V.

33,16 Baunatal, 10.09.2021

42 Richter Ulrich 1936 M85 BY TSV Unterhaching 26,95 Bogen, 21.08.2021

129 Adams Gerhard 1937 M85 SL LC Rehlingen 25,08 Rehlingen, 18.07.2021

83 Winkelhake Kurt 1937 M85 NI LG Nienburg 24,06 Stadthagen, 02.10.2021

27 Paul Joachim 1937 M85 BY LAZ Obernburg-Miltenberg 24,03 Schweinfurt, 17.10.2021

43 Kohnen Werner 1936 M85 BY TSV Zirndorf 15,94 Bogen, 18.09.2021

Diskuswurf, Seniorinnen W80 25.03.2022 / 11:00
Athleten: 5

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

124 Holzknecht Ingrid 1940 W80 SH LG Elmshorn 24,29 Brandenburg an der
Havel, 04.09.2021

14 Helmke Prof. Dr. Christa 1940 W80 BB ESV Lok Potsdam 19,65 Potsdam
Luftschiffhafen,

25.06.2021
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Diskuswurf, Seniorinnen W80 - Fortsetzung 25.03.2022 / 11:00
Athleten: 5

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

52 Schattner Ingrid 1941 W80 HE LAV Kassel 17,34 Heuchelheim,
28.08.2021

55 Schäfer Ingrid 1939 W80 HE LG Main Taunus West 16,13 Heuchelheim,
28.08.2021

5 Schwanz Gerhild 1942 W80 BA LG Ortenau Nord 13,26 Braga/POR, 20.02.2022

Hammerwurf, Seniorinnen W80 25.03.2022 / 15:00
Athleten: 4

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

76 Mellmann Gudrun 1941 W80 HH SV Lurup Hamburg 27,02 Baunatal, 11.09.2021

124 Holzknecht Ingrid 1940 W80 SH LG Elmshorn 26,47 Bargteheide,
19.08.2021

55 Schäfer Ingrid 1939 W80 HE LG Main Taunus West 22,71 Selters, 25.09.2021

52 Schattner Ingrid 1941 W80 HE LAV Kassel 19,44 Waiblingen, 25.07.2021

Speerwurf, Seniorinnen W80 25.03.2022 / 13:00
Athleten: 5

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

124 Holzknecht Ingrid 1940 W80 SH LG Elmshorn 19,02 Baunatal, 11.09.2021

161 Bensch Christa 1940 W80 TH SV Blau-Weiß Auma 17,71 Baunatal, 11.09.2021

14 Helmke Prof. Dr. Christa 1940 W80 BB ESV Lok Potsdam 16,92 Baunatal, 11.09.2021

5 Schwanz Gerhild 1942 W80 BA LG Ortenau Nord 13,18 Braga/POR, 20.02.2022

52 Schattner Ingrid 1941 W80 HE LAV Kassel 12,74 Heuchelheim,
28.08.2021

Diskuswurf, Senioren M90 25.03.2022 / 13:30
Athleten: 1

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

41 Haneberg Josef 1932 M90 BY TSV Unterhaching 15,73 Moosach, 14.08.2021

Hammerwurf, Senioren M90 25.03.2022 / 11:00
Athleten: 1

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

41 Haneberg Josef 1932 M90 BY TSV Unterhaching 20,34 Moosach, 11.06.2021

Speerwurf, Senioren M90 25.03.2022 / 16:30
Athleten: 1

StNr Name Jahr Klasse LV Verein ML Info

41 Haneberg Josef 1932 M90 BY TSV Unterhaching 14,42 Neuhofen/Krems/AUT,
11.09.2021


